
2019 MERCEDES VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 374 - 373 = 747 1 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 75 - 71 = 146

2 Sharyland High B 390 - 381 = 771 2 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen High) 77 - 78 = 155

3 Weslaco East 395 - 394 = 789 3 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 86 - 79 = 165

4 Weslaco High 402 - 397 = 799 4 Jacke Ornelas (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 84 = 168

5 Edinburg Economedes 456 - 434 = 890 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) 89 - 79 = 168

6 Donna North 488 - 471 = 959 6 Gabriela Osuan (Sharyland High) 87 - 85 = 172

7 Sharyland Pioneer 341 - NS = NT Gabby Cisneros (Sharyland Pioneer) 88 - 84 = 172

8 Yara Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 85 - 93 = 178

9 Natalie Marquez (Weslaco East) 93 - 89 = 182

Caitlyn Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) 90 - 92 = 182

Date:  March 1-2, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  45 players

Course:  Treasure Hills GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy but Calm  72°  wind-10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  84°  wind-15 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

45 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

8 Yara Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 85 - 93 = 178

25 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 107 - 102 = 209

24 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 98 - 109 = 207

27 Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) 112 - 101 = 213

dnf Audrey Yañez (Donna High) 126 - NS = NT

dnf Brittany Garza (Donna High) 116 - NS = NT

13 Andrea Pimentel (Harlignen South) 95 - 97 = 192

2 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen High) 77 - 78 = 155

4 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) 89 - 79 = 168

3 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 86 - 79 = 165

26 Sarah Martinez (Rio Grande City) 105 - 106 = 211

21 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) 105 - 96 = 201

dnf Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) 104 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

45 players in the field

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Sharyland High B

4 Jackie Ornelas 84 - 84 = 168 6 Gabriela Osuna 87 - 85 = 172

16 Marissa Gonzales 101 - 97 = 198 19 Kailin Lopez 98 - 101 = 199

11 Leanna Zamora 87 - 96 = 183 22 Mitsuko Kimura 104 - 99 = 203

16 Allison Cabrera 102 - 96 = 198 15 Catherine Garcia 101 - 96 = 197

dnf Erika Romero NS - 99 = NT 34 Vanessa Varagas 119 - 105 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 373 = 747 TEAM TOTAL:  390 - 381 = 771

3rd Weslaco East 4th Weslaco High

9 Natalie Marquez 93 - 89 = 182 13 Natalie Villegas 99 - 93 = 192

12 Lorraine Garcia 92 - 95 = 187 19 Jazlyn Segura 98 - 101 = 199

23 Mona Zavala 104 - 102 = 206 31 Sabrina Turner 111 - 107 = 218

29 Arelly Rincon 106 - 108 = 214 16 Kassandra Cantu 102 - 96 = 198

27 Azuzena Bazan 103 - 110 = 213

TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 394 = 789 TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 397 = 799

5th Edinburg Economedes 6th Donna North

33 Aisha Borjas 120 - 103 = 223 34 Veliciti Pedraza 114 - 110 = 224

32 Karla Martinez 115 - 106 = 221 36 Viviana Aguirre 102 - 125 = 227

30 Larissa Guzman 110 - 106 = 216 dnf Gissel Ramon 125 - NS = NT

37 Iris Torres 111 - 119 = 230 38 Sam de la Cruz 147 - 122 = 269

dnf Larissa Hernandez NS - 114 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  456 - 434 = 890 TEAM TOTAL:  488 - 471 = 959

7th Sharyland Pioneer

1 Linsey Garza 75 - 71 = 146

6 Gabby Cisneros 88 - 84 = 172

dnf Gabriella Astorga 88 - NS = NT

9 Caitlyn Salinas 90 - 92 = 182

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 75 71 146

2 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 77 78 155

3 Isabella Carmona (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 86 79 165

4 Jackie Ornelas Edinburg Vela 84 84 168

Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 89 79 168

6 Gabriela Osuna Sharyland High B 87 85 172

Gabby Cisneros Sharyland Pioneer 88 84 172

8 Yara Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 85 93 178

9 Natalie Marquez Weslaco East 93 89 182

Caitlyn Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 90 92 182

11 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 87 96 183

12 Lorraine Garcia Weslaco East 92 95 187

13 Natalie Villegas Weslaco High 99 93 192

Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 95 97 192

15 Catherine Garcia Sharyland High B 101 96 197

16 Marissa Gonzales Edinburg Vela 101 97 198

Allison Cabrera Edinburg Vela 102 96 198

Kassandra Cantu Weslaco High 102 96 198

19 Kailin Lopez Sharyland High B 98 101 199

Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 98 101 199

21 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 105 96 201

22 Mitsuko Kimura Sharyland High B 104 99 203

23 Mona Zavala Weslaco East 104 102 206

24 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 98 109 207

25 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 107 102 209

26 Sarah Martinez (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 105 106 211

27 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco High 103 110 213

Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 112 101 213

29 Arelly Rincon Weslaco East 106 108 214

30 Larissa Guzman Edinburg Economedes 110 106 216

31 Sabrina Turner Weslaco High 111 107 218

32 Karla Martinez Edinburg Economedes 115 106 221

33 Aisha Borjas Edinburg Economedes 120 103 223

34 Vanessa Varagas Sharyland High B 119 105 224

Veliciti Pedraza Donna North 114 110 224

36 Viviana Aguirre Donna North 102 125 227

37 Iris Torres Edinburg Economedes 111 119 230

38 Sam de la Cruz Donna North 147 122 269

dnf Erika Romero Edinburg Vela NS 99 NT

dnf Gissel Ramon Donna North 125 NS NT

dnf Larissa Hernandez Donna North NS 114 NT

dnf Gabriella Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 88 NS NT

dnf Audrey Yañez (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 126 NS NT

dnf Brittany Garza (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 116 NS NT

dnf Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 104 NS NT


